

THE BHARAT SCOUTS & GUIDES, EASTERN REGION HEADQUARTER

61, Old Jeossre Road, P.O.- Ganganagar, Kolkata - 700 132, West Bengal, E-Mail: - ader@bsgindia.org, bsgerhq@gmail.com Ph. (033) 2526 7700

Ref No: BSG/ER/194/2015-16

Date: 03.08,2015

To All the State Secretaries, Bharat Scouts & Guides, Eastern Region.

Sub: Regional Level HWB Holders Workshop (Eastern Region).

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are glad to inform you that the Regional Level HWB Holders workshop will be held at State Training Centre, Ganganagar, Kolkata, West Bengal from 11th to 13th September 2015.

The details of the Event are as under:-

Name of the Event	:	Regional Level HWB Holders Workshop.
Dates	:	11 th to 13 th September 2015
Venue	:	State Training Centre, Ganganagar, Kolkata, West Bengal
Reporting Date	:	11 th September 2015 at 08:00AM
Reliving Date	:	
Who can attend	:	
Fees	:	Every participant will pay at the time of registration.
How to Reach		From Howrah Railway station Bus no L 238 is available, get down at Doltala. From Sealdah Railway station local trains are available up to Madhyamgram station and from Madhyamgram station by auto Ganganagar. Buses toward Barasat are also available from Sealdah station and get down at doltala. From Doltala van rickshaw are also available up to camp site. For Further assistance may contact - Regional Headquarters -033-25267700 or Assistant Director, Eastern Region - 82 82 82 77 00.
Travelling Expense		Headquarters. Participants will bear own travelling expenses. Free Hospitality will be provided.
What to Bring		: Usual complete Kits, 02 Sets Complete & Correct Uniform as per APRO Part-II/ III, Personal Medicines (If any) bedding, odamos tube, Toilet requisites, Torch, Wate Bottle, Rope, Plate, Glass, Mug, Spoon, Writing materials Costumes for Cultural Programmes etc.

Quota		Scout Wing-10 Guide Wing-10
Application	:	The list of participating candidates should reach to Eastern Region Headquarters, BS&G, Ganganagar, Kolkata, before 05th of September 2015 at <u>ader@bsgindia.org</u>

We request you to please select the right and deserving candidates for this event so as to make this meet a grand success.

Thanking you and with regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(S. S. RAY)
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Encl: As above.

Copy to:-

- 1. Director, BSG NHQ, New Delhi
- 2. Jt. Director (S) & (G), BSG NHQ, New Delhi
- 3. Headquarters Commissioner, Eastern Region
- 4. Account Officer, BSG,NHQ, New Delhi